

JULY 24, 2019 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

CHRISTOPHER JONES, D/B/A J C CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that CHRISTOPHER JONES, d/b/a J C CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 18 days for a total of \$7,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against CHRISTOPHER JONES, d/b/a J C CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION to prevent them from performing work in violation. CHRISTOPHER JONES, d/b/a J C CONSTRUCTION & RESTORATION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

JESSE LAMBORN

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of JESSE LAMBORN is hereby revoked for misconduct. JESSE LAMBORN shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

WILL HUTCHINGS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of WILL HUTCHINGS CONSTRUCTION, LLC is hereby revoked for misconduct. WILL HUTCHINGS CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

DERRICK MILLER, D/B/A BIG BOYS BARNS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DERRICK MILLER, d/b/a BIG BOYS BARNS shall pay

KEVIN ROHRER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that KEVIN ROHRER shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 55 days for a total of \$22,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against KEVIN ROHRER to prevent them from performing work in violation. KEVIN ROHRER shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

JASON SATTERFIELD, D/B/A RENTAL REHAB

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JASON SATTERFIELD, d/b/a RENTAL REHAB shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 12 days for a total of \$7,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JASON SATTERFIELD, d/b/a RENTAL REHAB to prevent them from performing work in violation. JASON SATTERFIELD, d/b/a RENTAL REHAB shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

FREET ROOFING, INC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of FREET ROOFING, INC. is hereby revoked for misconduct. FREET ROOFING, INC. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

PRESTIGE HOMES LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of PRESTIGE HOMES LLC is hereby revoked for misconduct. PRESTIGE HOMES LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

ALLEN MICHAELS, D/B/A ALLENS HANDYMAN SERVICES ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ALLEN MICHAELS, d/b/a ALLENS HANDYMAN SERVICES is hereby revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that the suspended portion of ALLEN MICHAELS, d/b/a ALLENS HANDYMAN SERVICES previous penalty is now owed because of his failure to comply with the terms of the reduction. ALLEN MICHAELS, d/b/a ALLENS HANDYMAN SERVICES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

25273 JAMES W. ZULKER, JR. & SONS, LLC \$300.00

33734 TIM SPAIN \$6,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay this judgment as agreed

46295 ISAAC MOIX \$8,000.00 reduced to \$500.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment